Appendix 1

Year

No.
Authorisations

Type of Authorisation

Service Requesting

2008

2009

2010

Directed Surveillance

Benefit Fraud

2011

2012

2013

Communication Data

Environmental Services

2014

2015

2016
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2018

2019
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2021

0 (to date)




