## Appendix 1

Year	No.	Type of Authorisation	Service Requesting
	Authorisations		
2008	0		
2009	0		
2010	1	Directed Surveillance	Benefit Fraud
2011	0		
2012	0		
2013	1	Communication Data	Environmental Services
2014	0		
2015	0		
2016	0		
2017	0		
2018	0		
2019	0		
2020	0		
2021	0 (to date)		